1
HM Series
10, 13, 14, 16, 18
Rigid Mount Manifold Valves
3000 & 6000 psi
Threaded Ends
HM13 Single Flanged Three  Valve Manifold
HM16 Single Flanged Blowdown Manifold

Threaded Ends
HM10Series/1118
How to Order
Model
Number
Seat/ Body
Configuration
Body
Material
Inlet
Size
Inlet
Type
Outlet
Size
Outlet
Type Stem/Tip Seat
Material Packing Options Options
HM10 1 = Hard
(6000 psi) S = CS 3 = 1/2" 3 = FNPT 9 = Flanged 9 = Flanged 2 = 316 SS Needle/
Plug (soft seat only)
1 = Integral
      (hard) 2 = TFE N = Steam
Trace Block
K = 1/8"
Test
Ports
HM13 2 = Soft
(3000 psi) U = SS
A = 1/2" Single
Ferrule Integral
Tube Nut or
Fitting
A = Tube
       Nut 4 = 316/316SS NRT 4 = PPS 3 = Graphite
U = Grafoil
Flange
Gasket
L = 1/8"
Purge
Ports
HM14
B = 1/2" Double
Ferrule Integral
Tube Nut or
FItting
B = Tube
Fitting/Flange 5 = KEL-F
HM16
C = SwagelokTM
Tube Fitting/
Flange
9 = Flanged
(HM14) 6 = TFE
HM18 9 = Flanged
(HM14) 9 = PEEK
Sample Ordering Schematic
HM10 1 U 3 3 9 9 4 1 2 N L
Flow Schematics - HM10 Flow Schematics - HM13 & 14
Instru